NET NONUTlLITY ADJUSTMENT
PROPERTY AMOUNT

(H) (I=E+F+G+H)

$ s

(28,935) (36,379)

(427,575) (537,579)

(515,211) 38.!.665

(971,720) {535,293)

DATA:_BASE PERIOD_X_FORECASTED PERIOD

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

CASE NO. 2014-00371 -RESPONSE TO PSG 2-75 (SLIPPAGE FACTOR 97.803%)

COST OF CAPITAL SUMMARY- JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS

THIRTEEN MONTH AVERAGE

FROM JULY 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2016

DATE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE: 13 MO AVG FOR FORECASTED PERIOD SCHEDULE J-1.1!J-1.2

PAGE 30F 3

WITNESS: K. W. BLAKE

TYPE OF FILING _X_ ORIGINAL

WORKPAPER REFERENCE NO(S).:

LINE
NO. CLASS OF CAPITAL

(A)

SHORT-TERM DEBT

2 LONG-TERM DEBT

3 COMMON EQUITY

4 TOTAL CAPITAL

UPDATED

WORKPAPER
REFERENCE

(B)

REVISED

JURISDICTIONAL PERCENT OF
CAPITAL TOTAL

(C-PAGE 1 COL G) (0)

$

136,814,461 2.98%

2,021,741,005 44.00%

2,436,727,940 53.03%

4,595,283,405 100.00%

ECR RATE BASE DSM RATE BASE

(E) (F)

$ $

(30,647 ,421) (114,232)

{452,884,489) (1,688,031)

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENT

RATE BASE

(G)

s

(995)

(14,697)

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTMENTS

(H=E+F+G)

$

(30,762,647)

(454,587,217)

(545,844,540) {2_,_Q_34_,_5_19) {17,714) (547,896,773)

(1,029,376,450) (3,836,782) (33,405) (1,033,246,637)

EXHIBIT_ (LK-43)

KIUC Adjustments to KU Capitalization and Cost of Capital
Case No. 2014-00371

Test Year Ending June 30, 2016

I. KU Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Per Filing

KU KU Adjusted
13 Month KU Adjusted Kentucky KU KU
Average Proforma Total Co. Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Capital Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Balance Adiustments CaQitalization Factor CaQitalization Ratio Adjustments Caeitalization

Short Term Debt 157,804,449 (37,228) 157,767,221 88.88% 140,223,506 3.05% (31,484,483) 108,739,023
Long Term Debt 2,275,223,678 (536,756) 2,274,686,922 88.88% 2,021,741,736 43.93% (453,943,096) 1 ,567' 798,640
Common Equity 2,745,650,329 38,691 2,745,689,020 88.88% 2,440,368,401 53.02% ~547,937,636) 1,892,430,765

Total Capital 5,178,678,456 (535,293) 5,178,143,163 ~.602,333,643 100.00% (1,033,365,215) 3,568,968,428

Adjusted
Capital
Ratio

3.05%
43.93%
53.02%

100.00%

Exhibit_(LK-43)
Page 1 of2

Component Weighted Grossed Up Revenue
Costs Avs Cost Cost ~uirement

0.91% 0.03% 0.03% 994,650
4.07% 1.79% 1.80% 64,139,853

10.50% 5.57% 8.86% 316,304,579

7.38% 10.69% 381,439,082

II. KU Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Reducing Capitalization tor CWIP Slippage~ See Company's Quantification of Adjusted Capitalization in Staff 2-75

Adjusted KU KIUC KIUC KIUC KIUC
KU KIUC Kentucky Jurisdictional Kentucky Adjusted Adjusted Incremental

Jurisdictional Proforma Jurisdictional Proforma Adjusted Capital Capital Component Weighted Grossed Up Revenue Revenue
Caf2italization Adjustment 1 Factor Adjustment 1 Caf2italization Ratio Ratio Costs Avg Cost Cost Reguirement Reguirement

Short Term Debt 108,739,023 (2,687,209) 106,051,814 2.98% 2.98% 0.91% 0.03% 0.03% 970,069 (24,580)
Long Term Debt 1,567,798,640 (644,852) 1,567,153,788 44.00% 44.00% 4.07% 1.79% 1.80% 64,113,472 (26,381)
Common Equity 1,892,430,765 {3,599,599) 1,888,831,166 53.03% 53.03% 10.50% 5.57% 8.86% 315,702,935 {601,644)

Total Capital 3,568,968,428 (6,931,660) 3,562,036,768 100.00% 100.00% 7.39% 10.69% 380,786,476 {652,606)

Ill. KU Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Reducing Capitalization to Reflect 50% Bonus Depreciation- See Company's Quantification in AG 1-27

Adjusted KU KIUC KIUC KIUC KIUC
KU KIUC Kentucky Jurisdictional Kentucky Adjusted Adjusted Incremental

Jurisdictional Proforma Jurisdictional Proforma Adjusted Capital Capital Component Weighted Grossed Up Revenue Revenue
Caf2italization Adjustment 1 Factor Adjustment 1 CaQitalization Ratio Ratio Costs Av9 Cost Cost Reguirement ~uirement

Short Term Debt 106,051,814 (842,082) 105,209,732 2.98% 2.98% 0.91% 0.03% 0.03% 962,367 (7,703)
Long Term Debt 1 ,567' 153,788 (12,443,646) 1,554,710,142 44.00% 44.00% 4.07% 1.79% 1.80% 63,604,393 (509,079)
Common Equity 1,888,831 '166 {14,997,856) 1,873,833,310 53.03% 53.03% 10.50% 5.57% 8.86% 313,196,164 {2,506,771)

Total Capital 3,562,036,768 {28,283,584) 3,533,753,184 100.00% 100.00% 7.39% 10.69% 377,762,923 (3,023,553)

KIUC Adjustments to KU Capitalization and Cost of Capital
Case No. 2014-00371

Test Year Ending June 30, 2016

IV. KU Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Adjusting Cost of Short Term Debt

KIUC KIUC
Kentucky Adjusted
Adjusted Capital

Capitalization Ratio

Short Term Debt 105,209,732 2.98%
Long Term Debt 1,554,710,142 44.00%
Common Equity 1,873,833,310 53.03%

Total Capital 3,533,753,184 100.00%

V. KU Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Adjusting Cost of Long Term Debt

KIUC KIUC
Kentucky Adjusted
Adjusted Capital

[…]

II. LG&E (Electric) Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Reducing Capitalization for CWIP Slippage~ See Company's Quantification of Adjusted Capitalization in Staff 2-89

Adjusted LG&E KIUC KIUC KIUC
LG&E KIUC Kentucky Electric Kentucky Adjusted Incremental

Electric Proforma Electric Proforma Adjusted Capital Component Weighted Grossed Up Revenue Revenue
Caf!italization Adjustment Factor Adiustment 1 Caf!italization Ratio Costs Avg Cost Cost Reguirement Reguirement

Short Term Debt 97,499,557 (2,042,947) 95,456,610 4.46% 0.90% 0.04% 0.04% 863,559 (18,482)
Long Term Debt 916,547,221 (782,157) 915,765,064 42.79% 4.16% 1.78% 1.79% 38,293,113 (32,706)
Common Equity 1 131,999,714 (3,060,247) 1,128,939,467 52.75% 10.50% 5.54% 8.91% 190,678,965 (516,8791

Total Capital 2 146,046,492 (5,885,351) 2,140,161,141 100.00% 7.36% 10.74% 229,835,636 (568,067)

Ill. LG&E (Electric} Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Reducing Capitalization to Reflect 50% Bonus Depreciation for 2014

Adjusted LG&E KIUC KIUC KIUC
LG&E KIUC Kentucky Electric Kentucky Adjusted Incremental

Electric Proforma Electric Profonna Adjusted Capital Component Weighted Grossed Up Revenue Revenue
Caf!italization Adjustment Factor Adiustment 1 Caeitalization Ratio Costs Avg Cost Cost Reguirement Reguirement

Short Term Debt 95,456,610 (1 ,998,465) 93,458,145 4.46% 0.90% 0.04% 0.04% 845,479 (18,079)
Long Term Debt 915,765,064 (19,172,318) 896,592,746 42.79% 4.16% 1.78% 1.79% 37,491,414 (801,699)
Common Equity 1,128,939,467 (23,635,304) 1,105,304,163 52.75% 10.50% 5.54% 8.91% 186,686,939 (3,992,026)

Total Capital 2140,161,141 (44,806,087) 2,095,355,054 ___1QQ,_Qp% 7.36% 10.74% 225,023,833 ~11,804)

KIUC Adjustments to LG&E (Electric) Capitalization and Cost of Capital
Case No. 2014-00372

Test Year Ending June 30, 2016

IV. LG&E (Electric) Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Reducing Capitalization to Remove Costs for Paddy's Run Demolition

Adjusted LG&E KIUC KIUC KIUC

LG&E KIUC Kentucky Electric Kentucky Adjusted
Electric Proforma Electric Profonna Adjusted Capital Component Weighted

Capitalization Adjustment Factor Adjustment 1 Capitalization Ratio Costs Avg Cost

Short Term Debt 93,458,145 (512,929) 100.00% (512,929) 92,945,216 4.46% 0.90% 0.04%
Long Term Debt 896,592,746 (4,920,797) 100.00% (4,920,797) 891,671,950 42.79% 4.16% 1.78°/o
Common Equity 1,105,304,163 (6,066,274) 100.00% (6,066,274) 1,099,237,889 52.75% 10.50% 5.54%

Total Capital 2,095,355,054 (11,500,000) (11,500,000) 2,083,855,054 100.00% ________Uf?~{o

V. LG&E (Electric} Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Reducing Cost of Short Term Debt

Adjusted LG&E KIUC KIUC KIUC
LG&E KIUC Kentucky Electric Kentucky Adjusted

Electric Proforma Electric Proforma Adjusted Capital Component Weighted
Ca!::!italization Adjustment Factor Adjustment 1 Ca[!italization Ratio Costs Avg Cost

Short Term Debt 92,945,216 92,945,216 4.46% 0.30% 0.01%
Long Term Debt 891,671,950 891,671,950 42.79% 4.16% 1.78%
Common Equity 1,099,237,889 1,099,237,889 52.75% 10.50% 5.54%

Total Capital 2,083,855,054 2,083,855,054 100.00% 7.33%

VI. LG&E (Electric) Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Reducing Cost of Long Term Debt

Adjusted LG&E KIUC KIUC KIUC

LG&E KIUC Kentucky Electric Kentucky Adjusted

Electric Proforma Electric Profonna Adjusted Capital Component Weighted
Ca[!italization Adjustment Factor Adjustment 1 Caeitalization Ratio Costs Avg Cost

Short Term Debt 92,945,216 92,945,216 4.46% 0.30% 0.01%
Long Term Debt 891,671,950 891,671,950 42.79% 4.04% 1.73%
Common Equity 1,099,237,889 1,099,237,889 52.75% 10.50% 5.54%

Total Capital 2,083,855,054 2,083,855,054 100.00% 7.28%

Grossed Up
Cost

0.04%
1.79%
8.91%

10.74%

Grossed Up
Cost

0.01%
1.79%
8.91%

__ 1_Q,71%

Grossed Up
Cost

0.01%
1.74%
8.91%

10.66%

Exhibit_(LK-45)
Page 2 of 3

Incremental
Revenue Revenue

Requirement Requirement

840,839 (4,640)
37,285,649 (205,765)

185,662,340 (1 024,600)

223,788,828 _(1,235,005)

Incremental
Revenue Revenue

Reguirement Requirement

280,280 (560,559)
37,285,649

185,662,340

_1g3,228,268 (560,559)

Incremental
Revenue Revenue

Reguirement Requirement

280,280
36,210,101 (1,075,548)

185,662,340

222,152,721 (1,075,548)

KIUC Adjustments to LG&E (Electric) Capitalization and Cost of Capital
Case No. 2014-00372

Test Year Ending June 30, 2016

VII. LG&E (Electric) Capitalization, Cost of Capital, and Gross Revenue Conversion Factor Adjusting Return on Common Equity to 8.6%.

KIUC KIUC
Kentucky Adjusted
Adjusted Capital Component

Capitalization Ratio Costs

Short Term Debt 92.945,216 4.46% 0.30%

Long Term Debt 891,671,950 42.79% 4.04%

Common Equity 1,099,237,889 52.75% 8.60%

Total Capital 2,083,855,054 100.00%

Weighted Grossed Up
AV!J Cost Cost

0.01% 0.01%
1.73% 1.74%
4.54% 7.30%

6.28% 9.05%

Each 1% ROE

Exhibit_(LK-45)
Page 3 of 3

Incremental
Revenue Revenue

Reguirement ~uirement

280,280
36,210,101

152,066,297 (33,596,042)

188,556,678 (33,596,042)

(17,682,128)

EXHIBIT_ (LK-46)

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

CASE NO. 2014-00371

Response to Question No. 27
Page 1 of3

K. Blake/Garrett

Response to Attorney General's Initial Requests for Information
Dated January 8, 2015

Question No. 27

Responding Witness: Kent W. Blake I Christopher M. Garrett

Q-27. At the end of 2014, the United States Congress passed a "tax extender" bill.

A-27.

Public Law No. 113-295 extended certain expiring tax provisions through the
end of2014, retroactively beginning January I, 2014.

a. Please explain the impact of Public Law No. 113-295 on KUs revenue,
depreciation schedules, and other phases of the KU application.

b. Will this law allow the company to decrease depreciation expense?

a. See attachment being provided in Excel Format for the detailed analysis of
the estimated impacts of the Tax Increase Prevention Act of 2014. An